
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 
 

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-25 
 

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE ANNUAL 
CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE ESTABLISHED BY THE 
CITY OF VINELAND WATER UTILITY FOR THE YEAR 
2014 PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 89-105. 

 
 
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 89-105, as amended, authorized the establishment of 

connection fees for all new customers connecting to the City of Vineland Water Utility system, to 
be calculated  at the beginning of each year, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 
40A:31-11; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Water Utility has prepared the Connection Fee 

Schedule for the years 2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A :31-11, copy of said 
connection fee calculation for all 4 years is attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference, 
said connection fee required by law to be recomputed at the end of each year; and 

 
WHEREAS, said Connection Fee Schedule has been recomputed and the new 

Connection Fee of $2,371.00 is recommended by the Vineland Water Utility Department Head 
and Chief Financial Officer; and 

 
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Vineland to approve said annual 

Connection Fee Schedule of the City of Vineland Water Utility as required by N.J.S.A. 40A:31-l 
l. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland, as 
follows: 

1. THAT the annual Connection Fee Schedule of the City of Vineland Water Utility for 
the years 2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025, as attached hereto and made a part hereof, be 
and the same is hereby approved and established according to law effective August 
17, 2023. 

2. THAT the annual Connection Fee for 2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025 be $2,371.00. 

3. THAT a certified copy of this Ordinance be filed with the appropriate Water Utility 
staff, the Chief Finance Officer and the City Auditor. 

 
 BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any ordinance or portion thereof in consistent 
herewith shall be void to the extent of such inconsistency. 
 
 BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that should any portion of this ordinance be deemed 
unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, that portion shall be void and the balance 
hereof shall remain in full force and effect. 

 
Passed first reading: 
 
Passed final reading: 
 
 
             
                 President of Council 
 
Approved by the Mayor: 
 
 
             
               Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
       City Clerk 
 

 

March 11, 2025

March 25, 2025
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City of Vineland
WATER UTILITY

640 East Wood Street
Vineland, New Jersey 08360

(856) 794-4000 Ext. 4606

M EM O RAND UM

To: John Lillie, Director of Vineland Municipal Utilities

From: Allison Augus! Senior Accountant

Darc: March 17,2022

Subject Water Utility Connection Fee 2022

We are recommending an increase in the connection fee charges for 2O22 from $1,838,00
to $2,371.00 per service unit.

Attached, please find all information regarding the Connection Fee calculation for 2022.
The calculations conform to statutory requirements.

Lisa Lucena
Joseph Prato
Sharon Lillie
Susan Baldosaro



CITY OF VINELAND
WATER IMUTY DEPT
CALCULATION OF CONNECIION FEE

CONNECTORS
RESIDENTIAL CUSTON'ERS
RESIDENTIAL LAWl.l SERMCES

CY 2022 CONNECTION FEE

CAPITAL AND INTEREST EXPENOITURES {GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE CY 202'I)

RESERVE FOR AMORTIZATION;
(A) ADo: INTEREST ON OEBT
(B) LESS: ASSESSMENT PROJECT

NET EXPENDITURE

$

$

$

60,418,340.64
r8,753,404.60
(5,284,165.2s)

5 73,887,579.99

13 133

( c) coNsuMER uNrTs
(EOUIVALENT OF 1 RESIDENTIAL UNIT)

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL CONNECTOR

CALENDAR YEAR 2O2I

16,056

WATER CONSUMPTION

1.) R8id€olial Gallons Elilled (CY :O21-Oetail Aitadl€d)
divftled by 365 days
Gallons Per day
Oiviled by Number of Coonedors
Average Residential Usege ot Gallons Pel Oay

1,249,U9,U2
/ 365 dayr
3.422.475

/ 1605€'
213

2.) TotalGallons Elilled CY 2021
Oivided by 365 days
Gallons Per Day
Oivided by Average Residental Usage Per Day
Totel Service Units

2,421,109,531 '
/ 365

6,633,177
1213'

CALCULATION:

114

$ 73,887,579.99
114

s2,374.72

Net Expenditures
Diviled by Total SeNire Units
CY 2022 Maximum R€sideofial Cormedion Fee

13.131
2



Nohai
To calculate the connedbn fta lo use tak6 the percentage ol inat€ese of the Maximum Resirsnfial
betv/Ben p.br year and drnent y6ar aM add it to p.ix years connectidt Ge-

2021 Maximum Connection F6e
2022 Maximum Conn€ction Fe€

1,838.00
2.374_72

Percentage lncrease in Maximum Connection Fee 29.204/o

2021 Connedbn Fee Charged

lncreeso lrom pdx year

I22 Cooneatbn Fe to be Orar!€d

RoJnd to

1,838.00

5*.72

Percentage to use for all other increases

2,371.72

2,371.@

29.OOa/o

2



CONNECTION FEE CY 2022 - CONTINUED

Connection Fees v€re established by the New Jersey County and Municipal Water Supply Acl, Chapter 109, Title
40a, Chapter 31, 40a:31-r 1. On December 26, 1989, the councjl of lhe City ofMneland adopted Ord. No. E9-105
eslablishing a connection fee for all new cuslomers connecting to the Vineland Water Utility syslem. The amount
lo be charged will be recalculated at the beginning ofeach 6scalyear. The calculation will be made in a manner
consistenl vrith the formula outlined in the above referenced statute. The connection fee to be cla.ged lo eacrr
new connector lo the Vineland Water Utility syslem for 2022 has been set at a minimum charge 0f52,371.00 per

service unit. One (1) service unit is equalto 213 gallons ofwaler consumption perday. (Rale schedule and
calculation worksheets attached) Connection Fees are due and payable in accordance with the terms outlined
in the connection fee schedule.

CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE - CY 2022

1.) Residential, private, single famiv
attad|ed or detadEd

2.) Apartmenl Building, Condominiums,
Mobile Homes, Multi-Family du,ellings
Townhouses, elc. - (Per SeNice Unat)

3.) Hotel or Motel- (Per Service Unit)

4.) Residential Lawn S€Mce METER SIZE
Up to 1 inc-tr

1'll2in(,.,
2 incfies

5.) Commercial, Farm, lndustrial, Municipal
and all ofErs, (Per SeMce Unit)

FEE

$2,371.00

Engineers
Est. Required

Engineers
Est. Required

2,371.00
3,556.50
4.742.00

Ehgineers
Est. Required

NONE6.) Fire Service, Public and Private

The Water l,rlility reserves tl|e right to calqJlate Connedion Fees based upon seMce units. Fot 2022 one (1)

service unit equal to 213 gallons o( consumption per day. ln any evenl, lhe minimum Conneclion Fees to be
charged are as follolrrs:

Up to 1" Meter 2,3?1.00
112'Me!er 3,556.50
2'Meter 4,712.@
,t'Meter 9,,t8,a.00
6'Meler 14,226.@
8'Meter 18.968.00
1o'Meter 23,7'10.00

ryPE OF PROPERry

1



CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE CY 2022 - CONTINUED

Pavment Ananoements

The Water utiliiy recognizes lhat connedion fees can have a large impact on the c€sh llow of new cohnedo.s
to the system. Therefore, the utility has developed a schedule for the payment of these fees over various pedods

of time. The tirne payments are free of any interesl charges, however, the @nnector musl meet the follo/ing
criteria to qualiry:

Low Flow Customers

Connedion Fee up to $27,875.00 Due and Payable upon
application for service.

Medium FIow Customers

Conne.lion Fee grealer than $27,875
Up to $277,675.00

50% Oue ard Payable
upon application for service
balance payabb over one year
(,1 equal quarterty inslallrnenis)

50% oue and Payable
upon applicalion for servic€
balance payable over 2 yea6.
(8 equal quaderly installments)

Lame Flow Customers

Connection Fee Greater than $277,675.00

Cuslomers wtro fail to keep paynent arrangements will be subjed to disconneclion wilhoul notice

Apanmenls, Duplexes, Muhiple d!€lling homes.

Total Equivalent Residential units

Residential Gallons Billed

856
1,398

669

2.923

REGULAR

RESIDENTIAL

IRRIGATION

Jahuary+Jarch 2021
AprikJune 2021
July-September 2021
October - Decemb€r 202'l

220,822,207
332,991,809
,{21,139,962

261,055,070

206,918
3,306,319
,{,350,478

5,,176,579

1.236,009,(x8 13,340,294

Total Residenlial Gallons Billed CY 2021 1,249,U9,342

2

2567 1 Bedroom LJnits = Equivaleni'l Residentialunit
2097 2 Bedroom Units = Equivalenl 1 Residential unit
669 3 Bedroom Units = Equivalent 1 Residential Unit



City of Vineland
WATER UTILITY

640 East Wood Street
Vineland, New Jersey 08360

(856) 794-4000 Ext. 4606

MEMORANDUM

To: John Lillie, Director of Vineland Municipal Utilities

From: Allison August, Senior Accountant

Date: March 17,2023

Subject: Water Utility Connection Fee 2023

We are recommending an increase in the connection fee charges for 2023 from $1,838.00
to $2,371.00 per service unit.

Attached, please find all information regarding the Connection Fee calculation for 2023.
The calculations conform to statutory requirements.

cc Lisa Lucena
Joseph Prato
Sharon Lillie
Susan Baldosaro



CY 2023 CONNECTION FEE

CAPITAL AND INTEREST EXPENDITURES IGENERAL LEDGER BALANCE CY 2022}

RESERVE FOR AMORTIZATION:
(A) ADD: INTEREST ON OEBT
(B) LESS: ASSESSMENT PROJECT

NET EXPENDITURE

CTTV OF VINELAND
WATER UTIUTY DEPT
CALCULATION OF CONNECTION FEE

CONNECTORS
RESIDENTTAL CUSTOMERS
RESIDENTIAL LAWN SERVICES

TOTAL RESIOENTI,AL CONNECTOR

CALENDAR YEAR 2022

$
$
s

62,31,469.62
18,854,306.40
(5,284,165.25)

I 75,901,610.27

( c) coNsuMER UN|TS
(EOUIVALENT OF 1 RESIDENTIAL UNTT)

13,247

13,250

3.002

16,252

1 .) R6idential Gallons Billed (CY 2022-Debil Attached)
diviled by 365 days
Galois Per day
DMded by Number of ConrEcto.s
Average Residential usag€ ol Gallons Per Day

WATER CONSUMPTION

2.) Tol,al Gallons Billed CY 2022
DMded by 365 dalB
Gallons Per Day
Oiviled by A\€rage Re3ijerlbl Ljsage Per Day
Total Senice UniG

CALCULATION :

I,296,115,3,t1
/ 365 da!,s
3,551,001

I 162s2 '
219

2,553,112.157'
/ 365

6.SS5,650
I 219 .

32.O17

Nel Epeiditres
DMded by Total SeMce Lrnits

CY m23 Maximum Residental Conne.lion Fee

$ 75,901,610.77
32,O17

s2.370.70

3

1



ilotes:
To calculate the connection fee lo us€ take the percentaqe of increase of tlE Maimum R€irenljal
betw€en prior year and curent )€3r and add it lo prioa l,ears conncclion fee.

2022 Marimum Connection Fee
2023 Maximum Connection Fee

1,436.00
2.370-70

Percentage lncrease in Maximum Connecton Fee 28.98d4

2022 Connealion Fee ChaEed

lncruae fom prior year

2023 Co.|rEdioo Fae to be Charg€d

Rourd to

1,838.00

532.70

2,370.70

Percentage to use for alloltEr incaeeses 29.00%

2 371 00

2



CONNECTION FEE CY 2023 - CONTINUED

Connedion Fees \.!,ere established by the New Jersey County and Municipal Waler Supply Acl, Chapter 109, Tite
,{0a, Chapter 31, ,t0a:31-1 '1. On December 26, 1989, lhe council of the City of Vineland adopted Ord. No. 8S105
eslablishing a connection fee for all new qJstomers conneding to the Mneland Water Utility syslem. The amounl
to be charged will be recaldlated al lhe beginnirE of eadr fiscal year The calculation wi be made in a manner
consistent with the formula oullin€d in the above refeEnced stahjte. The connedion fee to b€ charged lo each
new connedorto the Mneland Water LJtility system tor 2023 has been set al a minimum charge of$2,371.00 per
service unit. One (1) service unit is equalto 2'19 gallons of water consumption perday. (Rate schedule and
calculation tnorksheets attacied) Connection Fees are due and payable in accordance with the terms oudined
in the connedion fee sdledule.

CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE - CY 2023

TYPE OF PROPERTY

l.) Residential, private, sirEle tumily
attadled or detactled

2.) Aparlment Building, Condominiums,
Mobile Homes, Mutti-Family dtr€llings
Tolrfihouses, etc. - (Per Service Unit)

3.) Hotelor Motel- (Per SeMce Unit)

4.) Residential Lawn Service METER SIZE
Up to 1 inch
1 1/2 inch
2 inches

5.) Commercial, Farm, lndustrial, Municipal
and all others, (Per Service Unit)

FEE

$2,371.00

Engineers
Est. Required

ErEineers
Est. Required

2,371.0O
3,556.s0
1,742.00

Engineers
Est. Required

NONE6.) Fire Service, Public and Private

TtE Wate. t tilily rese.ves the tirirt to caldJate ConrEdion Fees based upon seNice unib. For 2021 one (1)

sewice unit equal to 219 gallons of consumption per day. ln arry event, the minimum Connedion Feea to be

charged are as follou,s:
Up to 1' Meter 2,371.00
11r2'Meter 3,556.50
? Meter 1,712.00
4'Meter 9,,18,t.00
6'Meter 1,1,226.00
I'Meter 18,96E.00
,o'Meier 23,710.00



CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE CY 2023 . CONTINUED

Pavment Arranoements

The Water Utility recognizes that connedjon fees can have a latge impacl on the cash flot, of new @nnectoG
to the system. Therefore, the utility has develop€d a scheduh forthe paFent ofthese Ees over various periods

of time. The time payments are free of any interest charges, hot!,ever, the connector must meet the following
criteria to qualiry:

Low Flow Customers

Connection Fee up to $27,875.00 Due and Payable upon
applicaiion for service.

Medium Flow Customers

Connection Fee g.eater than 527,875
Up to $22,675.00

Laroe Flow Customers

Connedion Fee Greater lhan 9277,675.00

Ja uary-Matcl",2|22
April-June 2022
July-September 2022
October- December 2022

Total Residential Gallons Billed CY 2022

50oi Due and Payable
upon application for service
balance payable over one !€ar.
(,{ equal quarterty inslallments)

50',6 Due and Payable
upon application for service
balance payable over 2 years.
(8 equal quanerty inslallments)

Customers 
'.!ho 

failto keep payment anangements will be subject to disconnedion without notice.

Apartments, Duplexes, Multiple dv.relling homes

2542 '1 Bedroom Units = Equivalent'1 Residential Unit
2093 2 Bedroom Units = Equivalent 1 Residential Unit

759 3 Bedroom tjnits = Equivalent 1 Residential Unit

Tolal Equivalent Residential LJnits

Residential Gallons Billed

REGULAR

RESIDENTIAL

IRRIGATION

u7
1,395

759

3,002

202,546,221
292,956,516
523,834,635
260,371,94'l

192,444
'1,925,967

'11 ,737 ,278
2,550.339

1,279,709,313 16,406,028

2

__1t!9J-tl1l_



City of Vineland
WATER UTILITY

640 East Wood Street
Vineland, New Jersey 08360

(856) 7944000 Ext. 4606

MEM O RAND UM

To: John Lillie, Director of Vineland Municipal Utilities

From: Allison August, Senior Accountant

Darc: March 11,2024

Subject: Wat€r Utility Connection Fee 2024

We do not recommend an increase for 2024. Attached, please find all information
regarding the Connection Fee calculation for 2O24. The calculations conform to statutory
requirements.

Lisa Lucena
Joseph Prato
Sharon Lillie
Susan Baldosaro



CY 2024 CONNECTION FEE

CAPITAL ANO INTEREST EXPENDITURES {GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE CY 2023)

CtrY OF VINELAND
WATER UTILITY OEPT
CALCULANON OF CONNECTION FEE

RESERVE FOR AMORTIZATION:
(A) AOD: INTEREST ON DEBT
(B) LESS: ASSESSMENT PROJECT

NET E(PENDITURE

CONNECTORS
RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
RESIDENTIAL LAWN SERVICES

13,304
4

6
$
s

64,898,049.49
1a,914,630.16
(5,284,165.25)

$ 78 528,514.40

13 308

3.309
( c) coNsuMER uNlTs
(EOUIVALE T OF 1 RESTOENTIAL UNn)

TOTAL RESIDENTI,AL CONNECTOR

CALENOAR YEAR z)23

WATER CONSUI,lPTION

1 .) Resi{rential Gallons Billed (CY 2o2}Oetail Attac}Ed)
diviJed by 365 days
Gallons Per day
DMded by Number of Connectors
A\,/erage Residential UsagE ol Gallo.E Per Day

1,250,325.545
/ 365 davs
3,,125,549

/ 16617 '
246

2.) Total Gallons Billed cY 2023
Divided by 355 da!6
Gallons Per Dey
DiMded by Average Residental lJsage Per Day
Tobl Se /ice Units

2,555,943,925
/ 365

7,002,586
1206 '

33,07q

CALCULATION:

Net EpeditJras
DMded by Total se.vice Units
CY z)24 Manmum Residental Connealion Fee

$ 78,528,514.,()
33.970

$2,311.7L

16,6t7



|.ole!:
To cdcllaE the coru|€ction fee to use tale the percentage ot incre€s€ of ttE Maximum Residential
betv,€en prbr lcar ard dJneit ),Er aad add it lo paicr lears conrEction fee,

2,371.00
2,311.73

Percentage lncrease in Maximum Connedion Fee -2.50%

2023 Connedion Fce ChargEd

lncrease from prior year

202,t Connedirrn Fee to be Charged

RouM to

2,37'l.OO

|5s2n

2 3't'1.73

Percentage to use for allolher increases -2_57%

2023 Maximum Connection Fee
2024 Maximum Connection Fee

2.310.00

2



CONNECTION FEE CY 2024 - CONTINUED

Connedion Fees \^rere established by lile New Jersey County and Municipal Water Supply Act, Chapter 109, TiUe

40a, Chapler 3l, 40a:31-11. On December 26, 1989, the council of lhe City ofVineiand adopted Od. No. 89-105
establishing a conneclion fee for all new customers connecting to the Vineland Water Ulility syslem. The amount
to be drarged vill be recalqJlaled at the beginning of each fisc€l year. The calqJlalion ti,ill be made in a m3nner
consistent with the fomula outlined in the above reterenced slalute. The connedion fee to be charged to each
new conneclor to the Vineland Water Utility system for 2024 has been set at a minimum .harge of $2,37'1.00 per

service unit. One (1) sewice unitis equalto 206 gallons of$/ater consumplion per day. (Rate s.hedub and
calculation trorksheets aftached) Connection Fees are due and payable in accordance \iilh the terms oudined
in the conneclion fee sahedule.

CONNECIION FEE SCHEDULE. CY 2024

TYPE OF PROPERry

1.) Residential, p.ivate, single family
attadled or detached

2.) Apartment Building, Condominiums,
Mobile Homes, Mufti-Family du€llings
To1.1,I|house3, elc. - (Per SeMce Unit)

3.) Hotel or Motel- (Per Service unit)

4.) Residential Lawn Se.vice METER SIZE
Up to 1 inch
1 1/2 inch
2 inctEs

5.) Comrne.cial, Farm, lndusfial, Municipal
8nd all otheE, (Per Service Unit)

6.) Firc Seruice, PuHic and Ptivate

The Water l.ttility rese.ves the right to calculate Connedioo Fees based upon service units. Fo.2O24 oJlc (1\

se.vice unit equal lo 206 gaflons of corEumplioo per day. ln any ev€nt, tlE minimum ConrEdion Feas lo be

charged are as follorl3:
Up to l'Meter 2,310.00
I 1lZ Meter 3,,165.00
2'Meter ,f,620.0O

4'Meter 9,2.10.00
6" Meter 13,860.00
E Meter 16,,t60.00
1o'Meter 23,100.00

FEE

$2,310.00

EngineeG
Est. Required

Engineers
Est. Required

2,310.00
3.465.00
4,620.00

Engineers
Est. Required

NONE

1



CONNECTION FEE SCHEOULE CY 2024. CONTINUED

Pavmenl Arranoements

The Waier ulility recognizes that connection fees can have a large impaci on the cash fio,v of new connedors
to the syslem. Therefore, the ulility has developed a schedule for the payrhent of these fees overvarious pedods

of time. The time payments are ftee of any interest charges, hov/ever, the connedor must meet lhe following
criteria to qualiry:

Low Flow Customers

Connedion Fee up to $27,875.00 Due and Payable upon
application for service-

Medium Flow Cuslomers

Connedion Fee greater than $27,875
Lip to $22,675.00

Lame Flow Customers

Connedion Fee Greater than U77,675.00

500,6 Due and Payable
upon application tor service
balance payable over one year.
(4 equal quarterly installmenls)

50% Due and Payable
upon application for service
balahce payable over 2 years.
(8 equal quarterly inslallments)

Customers who fail lo keep paymenl arrangements will be subject to disconnection wihout notic€.

Apartmenls, Dupbxes, Multiple d',lelling homes.

1 Bedroom Units = Equivalent 1 Residential LJnit

2 Bedroom Units = Equivalent 1 Residential unit
3 Bedroom Units = Equivalent 1 Residential Unil

Total Eqoivalenl Residential units

Residential Gallons Billed

872
1,613

825

RESIDENTIAL
LAWN

REGULAR IRRIGATION

3,309

1,238,38E,792 1't,936,753

Tolal Residential Gallons Billed CY 2023

2

JanuarfMarch 2023
ApdHune 2023
Juty-Septemb€r 2023
Oclober - Decemb€r 2023

220,370,110 39,930
323,3.44,765 2,775.169
447,098,795 7.23'1.679
247,574,422 1,889,975

1,250,325,545



City of Vineland
WATER UTILITY

640 East Wood Street
Vineland, New Jersey 08360

(856) 7944000 Ext.4606

MEMORANDUM

To: Dennis Koons, Municipal Department Head of Municipal Utilities

From: Yolanda Hill, Chief Accountant

Date: March 10,2025

Subject: Water Utility Connection Fee 2025

We are recommending an increase in the connection fee charges from $2,371 to $2,410
per service unit.

Attached, please find all information regarding the Connection Fee calculation for 2025.
The calculations conform to statutory requirements.

cc: Lisa Lucena
Joseph Prato
Sharon Lillie
Susan Baldosaro



CITY OF VINELAND
WATER UTIUTY DEPT
CALCULATION OF CONI{ECIO FEE

CONNECTORS
RESIDENTLAL CUSTOMERS
RESIDENTLAL LAWI{ SERVICES

13,411
2

CY 2025 CONNECTION FEE

CAPITAL ANO INTEREST EXPENDITURES (GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE CY 2024)

RESERVE FOR Ai,IORTIZATION:
(A) ADO: INTEREST ON oEBT
(B) LESS: ASSESSMENT PRoJEcT

NET EXPENDITURE

$ 67,393,741.55
s 18,362,563.93
$ (5.284.155 25)

$ 81,072,140.23

( C) CONSUMER UNITS
(EQUIVALENT OF 1 RESIDENTIAL UNIT)

TOTAL RESIDENTI,AL CONNECTOR

CALENDAR YEAR M24

13,413

3,288

1,374,369,034
/ 365 davs
3,765,395

I 16701 ',

225

WATER CONSUMPTION

1.) Resirlenlial Gallons ElilH (CY m2+Oetail Atbd|ed)
divided by 365 days
Gallons Per day
Oivid€d by Number of Connedors
A\eiage Resideitial Usage of Gallons P€r Oay

2.) Total Gallons glled CY 2024
Divided by 365 days
Gallons Per Day
Diviled by Averag€ Resideotal usage Pe. Day

Total Service Units

CALCULATION:

2,767.011,762'.
/ 365

7,580,871
1225'

33.623

Net Expenditures
Divided by Total Service Units
CY 2025 Maximum Resrdential Connection Fee

$ 81,072,140.23
33,623

$2.411 18

,t6,701



tlotra:
To calculate the conn€dbn fr6 to us€ t8ke the p€rcentage of incre€se of the Maximum Rcsirantal
behrren prior y€ar and orrent ygar and add it io pdjr years connedbn be.

2024 Maximum Connection Fee
2025 Maximum Connection Fee

2,371.N
2,411.14

Percentage lncrease in Maxirhum Connection Fee 1_69%

202,{ Connedion Fee ChaeEd

ln(,Easa rrom prior year

2c25 Co.rEcri,l Fe6 to be Chae€d

Round to

2,371.OO

40.18

2.411 1A

Percentage to use for all other increases

2.410.00

1.64o/o

2



CONNECTION FEE CY 2025 , CONTINUEO

Connection Fees lvere established by the New Jersey County and Municipal Water Supply Ad, Chapter 109, Tide
40a, Chapler 31, 40a:31-11. On December 26, 1989, the council of tle City ofvineland adopted Od. No. 89-105
establishing a connedion Ee fo. all new cuslomers connecling lo lhe Vineland Water Utility system. The amount
to be charged will be recalculated at the beginning of each fiscal year The calculalion will be made in a manner
consistent with the formula outlined in the above referenced slalule. The connection fee to be charged to eadr
new conneclor to the Mneland Water Utility system for 2025 has been set al a minimum charge of52,410.00 per

service unit. One ('l) service unit is equalto 225 gallons of water consumption perday. (Rate schedule and
calqrlatjon worksheets attached) Conneclion Fees are due and payable in accordance with the terms outlined
in the connec{on tue sdredule.

CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE - CY 2025

TYPE OF PROPERTY

1.) Residential, privale, single family
atached or detached

FEE

$2,410.00

Engineers
Esl. Required

Engineers
Est. Required

NONE

2.) Apartment Building, Condominiums,
Mobile Homes, Multi-Famity dwellings
Townhouses, etc. - (Pe. Service Unit)

3.) Hotel or Molel - (Per Service Unil)

,1.) Residential Lawn Service

5.) Commercial, Farm, Induslrial, Municipal
and all others, (Per SeMce Unit)

6.) Fire Service, Public and Private

The Water Utility resert es the dght to c€lqllate Connection Fees based upon seNice units. For2025 one (l)
seMce unit equal to 225 gallons ot consumplion per day. ln any event, lhe minimum Connedion Fees to be

charged ale as follows:
Up to 1' Meter 2,410.00
1 1/2'Meter 3,615.00
2'Meter 4,E20.00
il'Meter 9,6.10.00
6'M€ter 14,,160.00
8' Meter 1 9,2m.00
10 iibte. 2.l,loo.m

METER SIZE
Up to 1 inctl
1 1/2 inch
2 inches

2.410.00
3,615.00
4,820.00

Engineers
Est. Required



CONNECTION FEE SCHEDULE CY 2025 - CONTINUED

Pavment Ananoements

The Water Ulility recognizes that connedion fees can have a large impad on lhe cash fiow of new connedors
to the system. Therefore, the utility has developed a schedule for the payment of these fees over vaious periods

of time. The time payments are free of any interesl charges, however, the connector must meet the following

criteria to qualiry:

Low Flow Cuslomers

Connedjon Fee up to $27,875.00 Due and Payable upon
application tor service.

iledium Flow Customers

Conneclion Fee greater than $27.875
Up to $22,675.00

Laroe Flow Cuslomers

Conneclion Fee Greater than $277.675.00

Total Residential Gallons Eilled CY 2024

50% Oue and Payable
upon applicalion foa service
balance payable over one year
(4 equal quarteriy installments)

50% Due and Payable
upon application for service
balance payable over 2 years.
(8 equal quarlerly installments)

Customers who fail to keep payment arrangements will be subjed to disconnec{ion withoul notice.

Apartments, Duplexes, Muhiple d'r'/elling homes.

1 Bedroom Unils = Equivalent 1 Resadential Unit
2 Bedroom lJnits: Equivalenl 'l Residential Unit
3 Bedroom Units = Equivalent 1 Resadential Unit

Total Equivalent Residential Units

Residenlial Gallons Billed

891
't.604

793

RESIDENTIAL
LAWN

REGULAR IRRIGATION

3,288

1,360,827,017 13,542,017

2

January-Marcfi 2024
Apnuune 2021
July-September 2024
Odober - December 2024

216,864,U2
325,35s.076
494,163,886
324,143,213

2@,325
2.527,956
7,214,444
3,538,856

1,374.369,034




